providing independent opinion to
the Board

Subsidiary Directors

Mr. Angus Scott Marshall Turner Director of WuXi Biologics
Ireland Limited

6 Responsible for overall
management of global business
development and alliance
management of the Group,
including WuXi Biologics
Ireland Limited

Mr. Brendan McGrath Director of WuXi Vaccines
Ireland Limited and WuXi
Biologics Ireland Limited

4 Responsible for green field project
of WuXi Biologics Ireland
Limited as site head

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 19 –

The shareholding effects of the RSU Grants as at the Latest Practicable Date and immediately
after the issue, allotment and full vesting of the Connected Restricted Shares and the Restricted
Shares granted to the Non-connected Grantees (assuming no other change in the issued share
capital of the Company other than the issue, allotment and full vesting of the Restricted Shares) is
as follows:

Names of Shareholders As at the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the issuance, allotment and
full vesting of the Connected Restricted Shares

and Restricted Shares granted to the
Non-connected Grantees (assuming no other

change in the issued share capital of the
Company)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors
Dr. Ge Li (Note 1) 650,251,133 15.41% 650,251,133 15.33%
Dr. Ning Zhao (Note 2) 650,251,133 15.41% 650,251,133 15.33%

Sub-total 650,251,133 15.41% 650,251,133 15.33%

Biologics Holdings (Note 1) 640,191,133 15.18% 640,191,133 15.10%

Sub-total 640,191,133 15.18% 640,191,133 15.10%

Connected Grantees

Directors
Dr. Zhisheng Chen (Note 3) 12,252,988

102,532,000 share options
4,491,596 Restricted Shares

2.83% 12,252,988
102,532,000 share options

6,693,623 Restricted Shares

2.86%

Dr. Weichang Zhou 47,754
15,089,000 share options

996,132 Restricted Shares

0.38% 47,754
15,089,000 share options

1,744,829 Restricted Shares

0.40%

Mr. William Robert Keller 15,307
2,467 Restricted Shares

0.00% 15,307
6,612 Restricted Shares

0.00%

Mr. Teh-Ming Walter Kwauk 13,675
4,934 Restricted Shares

0.00% 13,675
9,079 Restricted Shares

0.00%

Mr. Kenneth Walton Hitchner III 40,000
4,934 Restricted Shares

0.00% 40,000
13,225 Restricted Shares

0.00%

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 20 –

Names of Shareholders As at the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the issuance, allotment and
full vesting of the Connected Restricted Shares

and Restricted Shares granted to the
Non-connected Grantees (assuming no other

change in the issued share capital of the
Company)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Subsidiary Directors
Mr. Angus Scott Marshall Turner 768,000 share options

121,137 Restricted Shares
0.02% 768,000 share options

183,953 Restricted Shares
0.02%

Mr. Brendan McGrath 138,493 Restricted Shares 0.00% 168,703 Restricted Shares 0.00%

[…]

The impact of the revision of the estimates, if any, is recognized in the profit or loss such that the

cumulative expense reflects the revised estimate, with a corresponding adjustment to equity-settled

share-based compensation reserve. When the Restricted Shares are vested, the amount previously

recognized in the Scheme reserve will be transferred to share premium.

7. Shareholding effects of the RSU Grants (including the Connected Restricted Shares

Grant)

The table below sets out the shareholding effects of the RSU Grants (a) as at the Latest

Practicable Date; and (b) immediately after the issue, allotment and full vesting of the Connected

Restricted Shares and the Restricted Shares granted to the Non-connected Grantees (assuming no

other change in the issued share capital of the Company other than the issue, allotment and full

vesting of the Restricted Shares):

Table 6: Shareholding table of the Company with respect to the RSU Grants

Names of Shareholders As at the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the issuance,
allotment and full vesting of the
Connected Restricted Shares and
Restricted Shares granted to the

Non-connected Grantees (assuming no
other change in the issued share

capital of the Company)
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors
Dr. Ge Li Note 1 650,251,133 15.41% 650,251,133 15.33%
Dr. Ning Zhao Note 2 650,251,133 15.41% 650,251,133 15.33%

Sub-total 650,251,133 15.41% 650,251,133 15.33%

Biologics Holdings Note 1 640,191,133 15.18% 640,191,133 15.10%

Sub-total 640,191,133 15.18% 640,191,133 15.10%

Connected Grantees
Directors
Dr. Zhisheng Chen Note 3 12,252,988

102,532,000 share
options

4,491,596 Restricted
Shares

2.83% 12,252,988
102,532,000 share

options
6,693,623 Restricted

Shares

2.86%

LETTER FROM OPUS CAPITAL

– 67 –

Names of Shareholders As at the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the issuance,
allotment and full vesting of the
Connected Restricted Shares and
Restricted Shares granted to the

Non-connected Grantees (assuming no
other change in the issued share

capital of the Company)
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Dr. Weichang Zhou 47,754
15,089,000 share

options
996,132 Restricted

Shares

0.38% 47,754
15,089,000 share

options
1,744,829 Restricted

Shares

0.40%

Mr. William Robert Keller 15,307